

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
[CC 5542/2007](From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2006 in FA No.116/1995 in
I.A.Nos.3581/2001 & 3582/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALESHWAR CHOUDHARY (D) TH. LR'S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.Nos.1 & 2 - appln. for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office
report]

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Mohit Shah, Adv.
	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
	Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per office report dated 12th July 2007, there is a delay of 2293 days in filing the application for substitution of respondent no.1, but no application for condonation of delay has been filed.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing a proper application to that effect.

If a proper application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution is filed, issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition, on the Special Leave Petition, on the application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution and on the application for substitution.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master