

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18225-18227/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2006 in FA No.116/1995 & IA No.3581/2001 & IA No.3582/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALESHWAR CHOUDHARY (D) TH. LR'S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post

A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matters on 9th January, 2008.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar