

Ü

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18225-18227/2007

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALESHWAR CHOUDHARY (D) TH. LR'S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has failed to comply with the order dated 16.4.2008 regarding explanation that why notices were issued when application for condonation of delay is not filed within time i.e. before 13.7.2007. Office has to explain in writing without fail.

Learned counsel for the respondents has pointed out that copy of the application dated 16.8.2007 filed by the petitioner for condonation of delay is not served upon them.

List the matter on 9.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar