

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.7- 9 & 10-12 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18225- 18227 / 2007

STAT E OF B I H A R

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

BA L E S H W A R CHOU D H A R Y (D) TH. LR'S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NOS.7- 9 :(Appln. for substitution of LRs of deceased R.No.1)

I.A.NOS.10- 12: (Appln. for c/delay in filing the substitution appln.)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
(IN CHA M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order dated 13.7.2007, place these I.As for consideration before the Court.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master