

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18225-18227/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2006 in FA No. 116/1995 in IA No. 3581/2001 & IA No. 3582/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALESHWAR CHOUDHARY (D) TH. LR'S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.P.Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15.12.2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master